

BID TABULATION

BID FOR:		City Project Number: 2020-062													
NAME:		Worden Ave./Turner St. - N 5th St. W. to Scott St													
TYPE:		Right-of-Way Improvements Project				CONTRACTORS SUBMITTING BIDS									
DATE:		2/17/2023 @ 1 p.m.			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Shadow Asphalt Inc.								
BASE BID															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Remove curb	3393	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,144.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 29,858.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Install L type curb	3736	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 130,760.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 130,012.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Install 2 foot cove gutter	103	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 6,705.30		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Remove sidewalk	4158	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 28,274.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Install 4 inch sidewalk	17384	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 173,840.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 235,553.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Install 6 inch sidewalk	1015	SF	\$ 11.65	\$ 11,824.75	\$ 24.75	\$ 25,121.25		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Install 8 inch sidewalk	3237	SF	\$ 13.30	\$ 43,052.10	\$ 20.20	\$ 65,387.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Remove asphalt	9041	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,561.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 34,355.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Install 2 inch asphalt	1613	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 42,744.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Install geotextile fabric	12446	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,669.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,089.90		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Unclassified excavation	125.5	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 45,493.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	Place top soil	480.5	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,830.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 98,983.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Remove tree	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Install root barrier	140	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Remove/Replace Mailbox	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Remove fence	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Adjust water curb box	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Install Road Box	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Install 4" Irrigation Sleeve	483	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,796.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Remove concrete median	288	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,526.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Remove Sump	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Adjust sump ring/lid to grade	13	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,240.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Install 8 foot sump	14	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 82,810.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	Install 30" Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 22,050.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Install 12" HDPE Storm Pipe	53	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 14,045.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Remove existing sign assembly	14	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Replace existing sign assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Install new sign assembly	20	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 17,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Yellow epoxy curb paint	25	GAL	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 13,875.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	White epoxy curb paint	3.3	GAL	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,234.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Remove misc. items from the right-of-way	1	EA	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	Remove and salvage granite curb	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Miscellaneous work	60000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 766,360.85		\$ 1,072,796.10		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
RIGHT-OF WAY PERMITS @ 19% OF SUB-TOTAL					\$ 145,608.56		\$ 203,831.26		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 911,969.41		\$ 1,276,627.36		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
BID ALT 1 - HOLMES ST															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Remove curb	41	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 360.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Install L type curb	326	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 11,344.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Remove sidewalk	234	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,591.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Install 4 inch sidewalk	1425	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 19,308.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Install 8 inch sidewalk	470	SF	\$ 13.30	\$ 6,251.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 9,494.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Remove asphalt	1304	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,955.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Install 2 inch asphalt	184	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 4,876.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Install geotextile fabric	250	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 162.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Unclassified excavation	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 18,125.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Place top soil	46	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 9,476.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Adjust water curb box	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	Install 4" Irrigation Sleeve	28	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Adjust sump ring/lid to grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 43,762.00		\$ 80,685.25		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
RIGHT-OF WAY PERMITS @ 19% OF SUB-TOTAL					\$ 8,314.78		\$ 15,330.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
ALT 1 BID TOTAL					\$ 52,076.78		\$ 96,015.45		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
BID TAB SUMMARY															
TOTAL BID COST (BASE BID + BID ALT 1)				\$ 964,046.19		\$ 1,372,642.81		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
APPRENTICESHIP BIDDER'S PREFERENCE															
APPLIED FOR CITY APPRENTICESHIP BIDDER'S PREFERENCE?						NO									
PREFERENCE VALUE (AT 5% OF BID)						N/A									
VALUE						\$ 1,372,642.81									

APPARENT LOW BID VALUE (WITH APRENTICESHIP PREFERENCE APPLIED, IF ANY): N/A

APPARENT LOW BIDDER (WITH APPRENTICESHIP PREFERENCE APPLIED, IF ANY): Shadow Asphalt Inc.

ACUTUAL BID VALUE FOR APPARENT LOW BIDDER (CONTRACT AWARD VALUE): \$ 1,372,642.81